

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Misc. Appeal (C) No.1134 of 2016

Smt. Basanti Lakra & Ors. **Verses** Manoj Kumar Mehta & Anr.

21.10.2016	Shri AN Pandey,, counsel for the appellants. Service report of respondent No.1 is awaited. As per Office note dated 18.10.2016 notice returned unserved for respondent No.2 as “left”. Registry is directed to make efforts regarding the return of service report of respondent No.1 and place the same before the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for opportunity to furnish correct present address of respondent No.2 for further proceedings. As prayed, list the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	