

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1134 of 2016

Smt. Basant Lakra & Ors. **Versus** Manoj Kumar Mehta & Anr.

18/11/2016	None for the appellants. Notice issued to respondent 1 returned unserved as not residing on the given address. Notice issued to respondent 2 returned unserved as left. The appellants though after opportunity to furnish correct and present address of respondent 2 till date has not supplied the present and correct address. The appellants are directed to give present and correct address of respondent 2 and also to take appropriate steps to furnish correct address of respondent 1 within 2 weeks, failing which, the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/ (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	
sunita		

sunita		
---	--	--

