



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1134 of 2016

Smt. Basanti Lakra **versus** Manoj Kumar Mehta

Order Sheet

21/08/2025	Shri Shubham Tiwari appears on behalf of Shri A.N.Pandey, counsel for the appellants. Heard on admission. Issue notice to respondents on I.A.No.01/2016 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal and also on admission. Notice be sent to respondents through speed post as well as ordinary mode, annexing the said I.A. and memo of appeal along with documents annexed thereto. List it in the last week of September, 2025. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	