

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1134 of 2016**Smt. Basanti Lakra **versus** Manoj Kumar Mehta**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>22/04/2026</b> | <p>No one appeared on behalf of the appellants.</p> <p>Notice to respondent No.1 remains unserved, as the address was not found.</p> <p>None for respondent No.2, despite service of notice.</p> <p>List the case after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| Khatai            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |