



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1134 of 2016

Smt. Basanti Lakra **versus** Manoj Kumar Mehta

Order Sheet

02/07/2026	Mr. AN Pandey, Advocate for the Appellant. Notice issued to Respondent No. 1 has been received unserved. None appears for Respondent No. 2. The appeal has been pending since 2016, i.e., for about 10 years. It appears that the Appellants/Claimants have not shown any interest in prosecuting the matter. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file an appropriate application with regard to Respondent No. 1. As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to file the appropriate application, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
------------	---