



CGHC010120962016

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1134 of 2016

Smt. Basanti Lakra **versus** Manoj Kumar Mehta

Order Sheet

04/08/2026	Mr. A.N. Pandey, Advocate for the Appellants. None for Respondent No. 2. Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, learned Advocate, appears and submits that Respondent No. 2, Branch Manager, Bharti AXA Insurance Company Ltd., has merged with ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd. He, therefore, seeks time to obtain instructions from the concerned company. List this case for further orders in the week commencing 31st August, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
\$ourabh	